ROBESONIA BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING March 3, 2025

I. CALL TO ORDER: 7:00 PM ROLL CALL:

Harvey Marshall Mark Spotts Matthew Miller Jame Burrus Michael Martin Jerry Laboranti David Bright

Mayor Rodney Soliday

Borough Manager Elizabeth Miller

Solicitor Andrew George

II. PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES TAB 1

• February 3, 2025 Council Meeting Minutes

IV. PAYMENT OF BILLS TAB 2

• Review and Approval of the Bills: February 4, 2025 – March 3, 2025

V. POLICE REPORT

VI. SCHEDULED GUESTS

• Pharoahs Car Club

VII. SOLICITOR

VIII. ENGINEER TAB 3

- Monthly Inspector's Report
- Monthly Engineer's Report
- Furnace Village II Security Release Recommendation Letter
- Authorize Advertisement of the 2025 Roadwork Bid Package on PennBID with an April 7, 2025 Bid Opening

IX. PLANNING COMMISSION

Next Planning Commission meeting will be held on March 19, 2025 if necessary.

X. MANAGER

- Thank You Letter from Trinity Lutheran Church Jack Frost Parade Committee
- Little People's Nursery School Pavilion Rental Request
- Conrad Weiser Youth Tee Ball Field Request
- Radon Division of the Department of Environmental Protection Free Radon Test Kit Offer
- Patriotic Sons of America Camp 113 Event Permit Request

XI. COMMITTEE REPORTS TAB 4

Finance/Administration

<u>Personnel</u>

Public Safety

Streets/Highway/Sewers/Building Maintenance

• Meeting Minutes for review

Parks & Recreation Board

- Chairmans February Meeting Report
- Car Show 2025 Approvals
 - o Date and Time of Event
 - o Car Show Band
 - o Agreement with Pharoahs Car Club

Shade Tree Commission

• Awarding of Bid for Sycamore and Locus Tree Work

Robesonia Community Library Report

XII. OLD BUSINESS

XIII. COUNCIL MEMBERS REPORTS

Mayor

Marshall

- MOU With Berks County Bulls for Baseball Field Use
- HOA Agreement Discussion for Furnace Hill

Martin

Burrus

Spotts

Miller

Bright

Laboranti

XIV. AUTHORITIES TAB 5

- Robesonia Municipal Authority Meeting Minutes and Treasurer's Report
- Womelsdorf-Robesonia Joint Water Authority Meeting Minutes & Treasurer's Report
- Robesonia-Wernersville Municipal Authority Meeting Minutes
- Western Berks Ambulance Report

XV. PUBLIC COMMENT

XVI. EXECUTIVE SESSION

XVII. ADJOURNMENT